[bookmark: _GoBack]SHN: Change in the number of outstanding voting shares
On 07/12/2017, Hanoi Investment General Corporation changed the number of outstanding voting shares as follows:
	NO
	Content
	Before change
	Change
	After change
	Reason

	1
	Charter capital 
(VND)
	1,175,583,600,000
	58,776,590,000
	1,234,360,190,000
	Shares issuance for the 1st dividends payment of 2016

	2
	Total number of shares
	117,558,360
	5,877,659
	123,436,019
	Shares issuance for the 1st dividends payment of 2016

	3
	Number of treasury shares
	0
	0
	0
	

	4
	Number of outstanding voting shares
	117,558,360
	5,877,659
	123,436,019
	Shares issuance for the 1st dividends payment of 2016



